rgb*e and CIE data of a elementary hue circle according to CIE R1-47 foDstwaldcolours
XYZ, xy, YAB,and Lab* data for relative spacing of elementary hud,, of CIELAB, Y\y=88,6,YN=2,5
16 step elementary hue circle with intended elementary hueb;, = 25.4, 92.3, 162.2, 271.7 of CIELAB

X Y z X y A B Cag hag L* a* b* C*y hgy rgb—>rgb*

ROOY=R 59.0 37.7 19.9 0.505 0.323 23.1 84 246 20.1 67.8 651 31.0 Z5% 1.000.00
R25Y 57.1 38.1 7.6 0.554 037 208 135 248 329 681 59.3 62.3 8bH¥4 1.000.25
R50Y 56.2 39.0 24 0.5750.399 19.2 16.0 25.0 39.8 68.7 54.5 89.6 HBI®B 1.000.50
R75Y 645 558 2.6 0.524 0453 115 232 259 63.6 79.5 27.8 106.9 ¥BM 1.000.75
YO0G=Y 68.3 74.3 3.5 0.467 0.508 -2.3 30.9 31.0 94.2 89.1 -49 117.1 ¥Z4£ 1.00 1.00
Y25G 59.9 79.8 8.2 0.404 0.539 -16.0 31.5 353 116.9 91.6 -35.1 101.1 1080 0.75 1.00
Y50G 40.9 714 9.3 0.336 0.587 -26.9 27.3 38.4 1345 87.6 -69.490.5 1P¥4 0.50 1.00
Y75G 253 61.0 12.8 0.254 0.615 -32.7 21.4 39.1 146.7 82.4 -102.571.5 125.2 0.251.00
G00B=G 20.9 55.5 29.7 0.197 0.522 -31.8 12.2 34.1 158.9 79.3 -108.834.5 162.3 0.00 1.00
G25B 26.1 53.0 725 0.172 0.349 -24.2-59 249 193.7 77.9 -79.6 -12.7 88%.1 0.00 1.00
G50B 244 418 96.2 0.15 0.257 -15.3 -20.2 25.4 232.8 70.7 -56.1 -42.3 2089 0.00 1.00
G75B 19.6 27.8 95.9 0.137 0.193 -6.7 -26.2 27.1 2555 59.7 -30.5-61.1 @43.4 0.00 0.50
BOOR=B 18.0 18.3 954 0.136 0.139 0.5 -30.130.1 271.0 499 3.0 -77.6 Z7Z.2 0.000.00
B25R 17.6 9.3 92.8 0.147 0.077 8.7 -33.034.2 284.8 36.6 58.4 -98.9 BDO% 0.50 0.00
B50R 55.7 25.1 88.1 0.329 0.148 31.8 -24.240.0 322.6 57.2 102.8 —60.1 329.6 1.00 0.00
B75R 63.5 37.3 46.1 0.432 0.253 28.0 -2.1 28.1 3555675 77.2 -6.2 PB&&.4 1.000.00
5 step equidistant grey scale with intended lightness* = 18.0, 37.3, 56.7, 76.0, 95.4

NOOOW=N2.3 25 2.7 0.3120.329 00 00 0.0 35280 00 00 0.0 0.0 0.000.000.
NO25W 9.2 9.7 105 0.3120.329 0.0 0.0 00 3333 0.0 00 00 0.0 0.250.250.
NO50W 234 24.6 26.8 03120329 0.0 0.0 00 336687 00 00 0.0 0.0 0.500.500.
NO75W 47.5 499 54.4 03120329 0.0 00 00 32920 00 00 00 0.0 0.750.750.
N100W=WB4.2 88.6 96.4 0.312 0.329 0.0 0.0 00 32854 00 00 0.0 0.0 1.001.001.
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